Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): American Standard Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: American Standard International Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: August 26, 2002	Street Address: 15 West 54th Street City: New York
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached Yes V No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mary Ann G. Lemere	- Systematic interior.
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: American Standard Inc.	8. Deposit account number:
One Centennial Avenue	011728
City: Piscataway State: NJ Zip: 08855	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
1	August 26 2002 Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Standard Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One Centennial Avenue, P.O. Box 6820, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855-6820 ("Assignor"); filed on November 16, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Application Serial No. 78/093,855 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, American Standard International Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 15 West 54th Street, New York New York 10019 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Application;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

By:

American Standard Inc. Mary Ann G. Lemere Assistant Secretary

Sworn to before me,

this 26th, day of August, 2002

Notary Public

ANDREMAR AMANSEC, NOTARY PUBLIC
State of New Jersey, No. 2217602
Qualified in Middlesex County
Commission Expires STP 11 1882

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the forgoing TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on August 26, 2002.

Orrin A. Falby

TRADEMARK REEL: 2532 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 08/26/2002